
Model : DUEEXCAV-36 
Excavator

Picture may not reflect the exact model

Engine parts manual 





Engine part list
No. Product code Description Quantity

1 DUPTGS610226 FLANGE BOLT  6X8 3
2 DUPTGH623600 RECOIL STARTER ASSY. 1
3 DUPTGS610236 FLANGE BOLT 6X12 5
4 DUPTGH623800 FAN COVER COMP

5 DUPTGH416809 FUEL TANK CAP

6 DUPTGH417075 FUEL CAP TETHER

7 DUPTGH525304 FUEL FILTER

8 DUPTGH626506 FUEL TANK ASSY.

9 DUPTGS410081 FLANGE NUT8MM 2
10 DUPTGH626875 GASKET.RUBBER 2
11 DUPTGS610300 FLANGE BOLT 8X25 2
12 DUPTGH416950 ROLL-OVER VALVE

13 DUPTGH416757 CLIP, BREATHER TUBE/CLL9.5 2
14 DUPTGH416778 BREATHER TUBE/CLL5X10 345mm
15 DUPTGG311852 SHEATH,BREATHER TUBE/CLL12 250mm
16 DUPTGH414180 CORD HOLDER.BREATHER TUBE /CLL10

17 DUPTGH416750 CLIP, FUEL HOSE/CLL8.0 2
18 DUPTGH416777 FUEL TUBECLL4.5X8.5 240mm
19 DUPTGH414175 STOP SWITCH CORD HOLDER/CLL8 1
20 DUPTGS610236 FLANGE BOLT 6X12 2
21 DUPTGH637901 CONTROL ASSY.

22 DUPTGH627925 GOVERNOR ROD

23 DUPTGH627975 GOVERNOR SPRING(GOVERNOR ROD)

24 DUPTGH627950 GOVERNOR SPRING(GOVERNOR)

25 DUPTGH638000 GOVERNOR   ARM

26 DUPTGH418025 GOVERNOR ARM BOLT

27 DUPTGS210075 FLANGE NUT  6 MM

28 DUPTGH621700 LOCK PIN 10 MM

29 DUPTGH621725 GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT

30 DUPTGH621750 WASHER.PLAIN 8MM

31 DUPTGH627325 SPECIAL NUT M16X1.5

32 DUPTGH624000 STARTER PULLEY

33 DUPTGH627350 COOLING FAN

34 DUPTGH637303 FLYWHEEL

35 DUPTGS610256 FLANGE BOLT 6X30 2
36 DUPTGH547425 DC150W COIL

37 DUPTGH624075 WIRE GROMMET

38 DUPTGH627475 STARTER MOTOR 1
39 DUPTGH521975 FLANGE BOLT 8X35 2
40 DUPTGS610227 FLANGE BOLT 6X8

41 DUPTGH547450 CORD CLAMPER

42 DUPTGH621450 OIL SEALQ,35XQ,52X7 2
43 DUPTGH637626 VOLTAGE ADJUSTER SUPPORT



No. Product code Description Quantity

44 DUPTGS610256 FLANGE BOLT 6X30

45 DUPTGS610236 FLANGE BOLT 6X12

46 DUPTGH547428 VOLTAGE ADJUSTER

47 DUPTGS610256 FLANGE BOLT 6X30 2

48 DUPTGH621675 OIL SEALQ,8XQ,14X5 1

49 DUPTGS610242 FLANGE BOLT 6X16

50 DUPTGH411550 OIL PROTECTOR

51 DUPTGH631401 CRANKCASE 1

52 DUPTGH621475 DRAIN PLUG WASHER 12 MM 2

53 DUPTGH621500 DRAIN PLUG BOLT 2

54 DUPTGH621775 DOWEL PIN  8X14 2

55 DUPTGH622026 PACKING GOVERNOR 1

56 DUPTGH621426 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6207 2

57 DUPTGH621425 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6202 2

58 DUPTGH651075 BALANCE SHAFT

59 DUPTGH622700 WOODRUFF  KEY

60 DUPTGH632308 CRANKSHAFT COMP

61 DUPTGS911066 FLAT KEY 7X7X23

62 DUPTGH621600 SLIDER GOVERNOR

63 DUPTGH621625 ADJUSTING GEAR SHAFT

64 DUPTGH621575 ADJUSTING GEAR ASSY.

65 DUPTGH411650 PLAIN WASHER 6 MM

66 DUPTGH631650 PLAIN WASHER

67 DUPTGH631952 CRANKCASE COVER

68 DUPTGH622000 OIL FILTER CAP 2

69 DUPTGH621976 FLANGE BOLT  8X40 7

70 DUPTGS610252 FLANGE BOLT 6X25 2

71 DUPTGH627375 INGITION GOIL ASSY.

72 DUPTGH410175 SPARK PLUG F6RTC

73 DUPTGS210075 FLANGE NUT  6MM 2

74 DUPTGH635025 STAND, CARBURETOR CHOKE

75 DUPTGH635052 BOLT,12MM

76 DUPTGH635051 BOLT,15MM 1

77 DUPTGS710535 GASKET,M6 2

78 DUPTGH625313 AIR CLEANER/EPA

79 DUPTGH624525 GASKET.CARBURETOR

80 DUPTGH634506 CARBURETOR ASSY.

81 DUPTGH624576 GASKET, CARBURETOR/SPACER

82 DUPTGH524600 CARBURETOR SPACER

83 DUPTGH624626 GASKET, SPACER/CYLINDER HEAD

84 DUPTGH620325 HOSE.BREATHER

85 DUPTGH620250 BOLT, VALVE COVER

86 DUPTGH620275 WASHER

87 DUPTGH620300 O-RING

88 DUPTGH620200 HEAD COVER COMP



No. Product code Description Quantity

89 DUPTGH620225 GASKET, HEAD COVER 1

90 DUPTGH410925 POCKER ARM PIVOT 2

91 DUPTGH410950 PIVOT ADJUSTING NUT 2

92 DUPTGH620900 VALVE ROCKER ARM 2

93 DUPTGH620875 PIVOT BOLT  (8 MM) 2

94 DUPTGH620776 PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE 1

95 DUPTGH620725 VALVE RIOTATOR

96 DUPTGH630750 VALVE LOCK 4

97 DUPTGH630675 VALVE SPRING RETAINER 2

98 DUPTGH620150 FLANGE BOLT M10X80 4

99 DUPTGH630600 VALVE SPRING 2

100 DUPTGH620800 SEAL, VALVE

101 DUPTGH620700 VALVE SEAT 2

102 DUPTGH630075 HEAD COMP., CYLINDER

103 DUPTGH620128 INTAKE BOLT STUD(M8X134) 2

104 DUPTGH620100 EXHAUST BOLT STUD(M8X55) 2

105 DUPTGH620850 ROD PUSH 2

106 DUPTGH620825 VALVE LIFTER 2

107 DUPTGH630625 IN  VALVE

108 DUPTGH630650 EX. VALVE

109 DUPTGH630026 CYLINDER SEALING PAD

110 DUPTGH620050 PIN DOWEL CLL12X20 2

111 DUPTGS610242 FLANGE BOLT 6X16 2

112 DUPTGH621525 OIL SENSOR

113 DUPTGH632876 PISTON RING ASSY.

114 DUPTGH651050 CAMSHAFT

115 DUPTGH632801 PISTON

116 DUPTGH632775 CONNECTING ROD

117 DUPTGH622825 PIN PISTON

118 DUPTGH622850 PISTON PIN CLIP 20 MM 2

119 DUPTGH625826 MUFFLER GASKET

120 DUPTGS710616 WASHER8MM 5

121 DUPTGS110036 FLANGE NUT 8 MM 5

122 DUPTGH625875 GASKET,MUFFLER TUBE

123 DUPTGH635850 MUFFLER TUBE

124 DUPTGH635800 MUFFLER

125 DUPTGS610236 FLANGE BOLT 6X12

126 DUPTGH624050 SHROUD


